

18 February 2025 09:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

Invitation to Kambi Group plc's fourth quarter 2024 result

Kambi Group plc's result for the fourth quarter October - December 2024 will be announced on Wednesday 26 February at 7.45 CET.

You are invited to participate in a web presentation at 10.45 CET with Kambi Group plc's CEO Werner Becher and CFO David Kenyon. The presentation will be held in English and can be accessed using the link below. After the presentation there will be the opportunity to ask questions.

Link to the webcast:

https://kambi-group.events.inderes.com/q4-report-2024

Dial-in number to the teleconference will be received by registering on the link below. After the registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference: https://conference.inderes.com/teleconference/?id=50051845

For further information, please contact:

Mattias Frithiof SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability <u>Mattias.Frithiof@kambi.com</u> Mobile: +46 73-599 45 77

Chris Stutzman Investor Relations Analyst <u>Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com</u> Office: +1 302 603 5137

About Kambi

Kambi Group is the home of premium sports betting services for licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi's portfolio of market-leading products include Turnkey Sportsbook, Odds Feed+, Managed Trading, Bet Builder, Esports, Front End and Sportsbook Platform. Kambi Group also operates esports data and odds supplier Abios, front end technology experts Shape Games and cuttingedge AI trading division Tzeract. Kambi Group's partners include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi Group employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

Attachments

Invitation to Kambi Group plc's fourth quarter 2024 result